

## **Freedom of Information Request**

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.24.3767

**Date Received:** 15/10/2024

## **Information Requested:**

For each of the following calendar years (2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024), please provide figures for the number of people who have delivered foetuses beyond 12 weeks as a result of using abortion telemedicine services.

Please note that Essex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust is a provider of mental health and community services. As such, we do not provide Maternity or Gynaecological services which are provided through secondary care hospital services. We therefore do not hold the information you have requested.

## Please fill in the following table:

	1 2	1 3	1 4	1 5	1 6	1 7	1 8	1 9	<b>2 0</b>	2 1	2 2	2 3	<b>2 4</b>	<b>2 5</b>	2	2 7	<b>2</b> <b>8</b>	<b>2 9</b>	<b>3 0</b>	3 1	3 2	3	<b>3 4</b>	3 5	<b>3 6</b>	3 7	3 8	<b>3 9</b>	4	<b>4 1</b>	4 2
2	4	3	4	3	U	/	O	7	U	1	4	3	4	3	U		0	7	U	1	4	3	4	3	U	/	O	7	U	1	
$\begin{vmatrix} \mathbf{z} \\ 0 \end{vmatrix}$																															
1																															
8																															
2																															
0																															
1																															
9																															
2																															
0																															
2																															
0																															
2																															
0																															
2																															
1																															
2 0																															
2																															
2																															
2 2 2 0																															
2 3																															
2																															$\vdash$
$\begin{vmatrix} 2 \\ 0 \end{vmatrix}$																															



$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 4 \end{bmatrix}$		

## **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>